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7 United States District Court for the District of Columbia

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC., TWENTIETH CENTURY FOX FILM
CORPORATION, FOX BROADCASTING COMPANY, NBC SUBSIDIARY (WRC-TV)
LLC, NBC STUDIOS LLC, UNIVERSAL NETWORK TELEVISION LLC, OPEN 4
BUSINESS PRODUCTIONS LLC, TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP LLC, AMERICAN
BROADCASTING COMPANIES, INC., DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., and
ALLBRITTON COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

AEREOKILLER LLC, FILMON.TV NETWORKS, INC., FILMON.
TV, INC., and FILMON.COM, INC.

[See Attached Exhibit A]

13-CV-758 5/23/13

Angela D. Caesar Reginald D. Johnson 5/54/2013
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Fox Television Stations, Inc., et al. v. Aereokiller LLC, et al. (D.D.C.)

Exhibit A to Report on the Filing or Determination of Action or Appeal Regarding a
Copyright (AO-120)

COPYRIGHT
REGISTRATION NO. TITLE OF WORK AUTHOR OF WORK

PA-982-597 King of the Hill;
“Movin’ on Up”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

PA-1-725-904 The Simpsons;
“Angry Dad: The Movie”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

PAU-3-487-586 The Simpsons
“The Scorpion’s Tale”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

PA-1-016-475 King of the Hill;
“Won’t You Pimai Neighbor?”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

PAU-3-646-595 Ben and Kate;
“B-Squad”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

PA-1-812-841 Raising Hope;
“Not Indecent, But Not Quite a Decent Enough
Proposal”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

PA-1-827-971 New Girl;
“Parents”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

PA-1-817-289 Bones;
“The Tiger in the Tale”

Twentieth Century Fox Film
Corporation

Fox 5 News Edge @ 6 Fox Television Stations, Inc.

Fox 5 News @ 10 Fox Television Stations, Inc.

Fox 5 News @ 10 Fox Television Stations, Inc.
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COPYRIGHT
REGISTRATION NO. TITLE OF WORK AUTHOR OF WORK

Fox 5 News at 5 Fox Television Stations, Inc.

News4 at 11pm NBC Subsidiary (WRC-TV) LLC

News4 at 11pm NBC Subsidiary (WRC-TV) LLC

PA-1-830-292 Whitney;
“Hello Giggles”

NBC Studios LLC

PA-1-830-270 Saturday Night Live; # 1629 NBC Studios LLC

PA-1-815-703 Saturday Night Live; # 1625 NBC Studios LLC

PA-1-821-031 Saturday Night Live; # 1627 NBC Studios LLC

PA-1-821-032 Law & Order: Special Victim’s Unit;
“Lessons Learned”

Universal Network Television
LLC

PA-1-821-033 Law & Order: Special Victim’s Unit;
“Vanity’s Bonfire”

Universal Network Television
LLC

PA-1-831-379 The Office;
“Roy’s Wedding”

Universal Network Television
LLC

PA-1-815-495 The Office;
“Work Bus”

Universal Network Television
LLC

PA-1-820-990 Go On;
“Videogame, Set, Match

Open 4 Business Productions
LLC
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COPYRIGHT
REGISTRATION NO. TITLE OF WORK AUTHOR OF WORK

PA-1-830-272 Chicago Fire;
“It Ain’t Easy”

Open 4 Business Productions
LLC

PA-1-812-321 Grimm;
“Over My Dead Body”

Open 4 Business Productions
LLC

Al Rojo Vivo Telemundo Network Group LLC

Al Rojo Vivo Telemundo Network Group LLC

PA 1-819-912 America’s Funniest Home Videos;
# 2306

American Broadcasting
Companies, Inc.

PA 1-825-046 America’s Funniest Home Videos;
# 2307

American Broadcasting
Companies, Inc.

PA 1-826-381 Once Upon A Time;
“Queen of Hearts” (209)

Disney Enterprises, Inc.

PA-1-819-262 Castle;
“The Final Frontier” (507)

Disney Enterprises, Inc.

PA-1-825-476 Nashville;
“Lovesick Blues” (107)

Disney Enterprises, Inc.

PA-1-824-597 Nashville;
“Where He Leads Me” (108)

Disney Enterprises, Inc.

ABC 7 News at 6 Allbritton Communications
Company

ABC 7 News at 6 Allbritton Communications
Company


